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2018 Events

March 11 - (Sunday)
Recreation Pancake Breakfasts
March 3 - (Saturday) Spring Craft Show
March 16 — (Friday) Art Gallery Reception
(photo contest)
March 18- (Sunday) WH Lions Pancake
Breakfast
March 24- (Saturday) Easter Eggstravaganza
May 11— (Friday) Art Gallery Reception
June 25-29 - Safety Town
July 28 — (Saturday) WH Appreciation Day
at Classic Park with the Lake County
Captains
July 6 — (Friday) Art Gallery Reception
August 4 — (Saturday) WH Garage Sale Day
August 4 - Corn Fest Concert
September 7 - (Friday) Art Gallery
Reception
September 9 (Sunday) Unity Day
September 15- (Saturday) Touch A Truck
October 13 - (Saturday) Craft Show
October 14 — (Sunday) Wellness Run
With Cleveland Clinic and Classic
October 19 - (Friday) Halloween Party
October 31 — (Wednesday) Trick or Treat &
Trunk or Treat
November 9 - (Friday) Art Gallery
Reception
November 15 — Quilt Hanging
December 2 - (Sunday) Winter Fest and
Christmas Card Lane
December 8 - (Saturday) Breakfast with
Santa

7:00 pm

City of Willoughby Hills

Recreation Commission

Commission Members:

Dee Germano

Sandy Grubiss
Lynn Hallum
Joseph Jarmuszkiewicz

Jeanne Kaston
Kristina Zeleznik

Agenda — March 7, 2018

Call to Order
Approval of Minutes of 2/7/18 Meeting

Correspondence
Email to 3/2/18 News-Herald RE: 3/7/18 Recreation
Commission Meeting

Council Representative's Report

Recreation Coordinator's Report
e Sports update — Baseball and Softball registrations
e Breakfast with Santa recap
e Recap of Spring Craft Show
e Pancake Breakfast update
e Easter Eggstravaganza update
e Safety Town update
e (Captains Game — WH Day
e Upcoming events — assistance needs.
e Community Center and Rental Reports
e Community Center Usage Report
e Proposed 2019 dates for the Recreation Commission
e High School requests to use WH facilities for tennis &
baseball
460 Fund — February 2018

Unfinished Business
e  Concession Stand at Roemisch Field
e Recognition for Tom and Bea Horwatt
e  Sanctioning Groups for Comm. Ctr.
e North Coast Lions
° New Bleachers
e  Tennis Courts/Pickleball Courts
° Roemisch Field Carving — completion in Spring
o Unity Day
e  Advertising and Promotion of Rec Commission Events

New Business
Public Portion
Adjourn
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